
 

TOWN OF LOXAHATCHEE GROVES 

155 F Road Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470 

 
AGENDA MEMO 

 

TO: Town Council, Town of Loxahatchee Groves   

FROM: Francine Ramaglia, CPA, AICP, ICMA-CM, Town Manager 

DATE: March 18, 2025 

SUBJECT: Approval on Resolution No. 2025-16 - Approving a Schedule for the Town 

Council Meeting Dates. 
  

Background: 

At the beginning of each year, the Town Council is presented with a calendar of scheduled Town 

Council Regular Meeting dates from April 2025 – May 2026. These meeting dates are subject to 

change at the approval of the Town Council.  

Town of Loxahatchee Groves 

The Town Council Regular Meetings are held on the 1st Tuesday of the Month: 

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, April 1, 2025 – Community Discussion & Town Council Meeting 

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, May 6, 2025 - Community Discussion & Town Council Meeting 

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, June 3, 2025 – Community Discussion & Town Council Meeting 

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, July 1, 2025 – Budget Meeting  

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, August 5, 2025 – Community Discussion & Town Council 

Meeting 

 6.00 P.M. Tuesday, September 2, 2025 – Budget Meeting  

 6:00 P.M. Tuesday, September 17, 2025 – Budget Meeting   

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, October 7, 2025 – Community Discussion & Town Council 

Meeting 

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, November 4, 2025 – Community Discussion & Town Council 

Meeting 

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, December 2, 2025 – Community Discussion & Town Council 

Meeting  



 

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, January 6, 2026 – Community Discussion & Town Council 

Meeting 

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, February 3, 2026 – Community Discussion & Town Council 

Meeting 

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, March 3, 2026 – Community Discussion & Town Council 

Meeting 

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, April 7, 2026 – Community Discussion & Town Council Meeting 

 6:00/6:30 P.M. Tuesday, May 5, 2026 – Community Discussion & Town Council Meeting 

 

 

Below are the Budget Hearing dates for the County and the School District. 

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners  

 Tuesday, September 9, 2025 – 1st Public Hearing – 5:05 p.m. 

 Tuesday, September 16, 2025 – 2nd Public Hearing – 5:05 p.m.  

School District of Palm Beach County 

 Thursday, July 30, 2025 – Tentative Budget Adoption Meeting – 5:05 P.M. 

 Wednesday, September 10, 2025 – 2nd Final Budget Adoption Meeting – 5:05 P.M.  


